## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E.	NEW ASSIGNME	=NT	
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Joseph A. Izatt	;		11/04/2004	
Mr. Andrew M. Rollins		05/13/2003		
Mr. Volker Westphal			10/24/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name:	University Ho	University Hospitals of Cleveland		
Street Address:	11100 Euclid	11100 Euclid Avenue		
City:	Cleveland			
State/Country:	ОНІО	Оню		
Postal Code:	44106			
Name:	Case Wester	Case Western Reserve University		
Street Address:	10900 Euclid	10900 Euclid Avenue		
City:	Cleveland	Cleveland		
State/Country:	оню			
Postal Code:	44106			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property	<sup>,</sup> Туре		Number	
Application Numbe	er:	10619574		
CORRESPONDENC				
JUNNEOFUNDEN				
Fax Number:	(216)62			
		Mail when the fax attemp	t is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	216-621			
Email:	jworgull@rennerotto.com			
Correspondent Nan		•		
Address Line 1:		uclid Avenue		
Address Line 2:	Ninetee	nth Floor		
			PATENT	
500016575			DEEL . 045522 EDAME. 0075	

REEL: 015533 FRAME: 0875

500016575

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason A. Worgull	
Total Attachments: 9 source=univp115#page1.tif source=univp115#page2.tif source=univp115#page3.tif source=univp115#page4.tif source=univp115#page5.tif source=univp115#page6.tif		
source=univp115#page7.tif source=univp115#page8.tif source=univp115#page9.tif		

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Volker Westphal Angerstrasse 11 30161 Hannover, Germany

Andrew M. Rollins 534 Miner Road Highland Heights, OH 44143

Joseph A. Izatt 10505 Leslie Drive Raleigh, NC 27615

hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

University Hospitals of Cleveland and	Case Western Reserve University
a corporation of Ohio and	a corporation of Ohio and
having an address at	having an address at
11100 Euclid Avenue	10900 Euclid Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio 44106	Cleveland, Ohio 44106
USA	USA

as joint owners, their respective successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

## TITLE: FULLY-AUTOMATIC QUANTITATIVE IMAGE CORRECTION FOR OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY

for which United States Provisional Patent Application has been

filed on July 12, 2002, under Serial No. 60/395,597, said application, and all applications for United States Letters claiming priority therefrom, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015533 FRAME: 0877

inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Signed:

Date:

Name: Volker Westphal

10/24/06

Name: Andrew M. Rollins

Name: Joseph A. Izatt

1

STATE OF COUNTY OF	) SS: )	
	nally appeared the above named Volker Westp tion of the foregoing instrument as his free ac	
DATE	NOTARY PUBLIC	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) SS: )	
	nally appeared the above named Andrew M. I tion of the foregoing instrument as his free ac	
DATE	NOTARY PUBLIC	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) SS: )	
Before me persor acknowledged the execut	hally appeared the above named Joseph A. Ization of the foregoing instrument as his free ac	itt, who t and deed.
DATE	NOTARY PUBLIC	
Attested By:	ed By: University Hospitals of Cleveland	
	By: Its authorized officer and representative	
Attested By:	Case Western Reserve University	Date:
R:\TFistek\WAS\UNIV\ASSIGNME	By: Its authorized officer and representative NTS/UNIV P0115US Assign.wpd was	

Page 3 of 3

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Volker Westphal Angerstrasse 11 30161 Hannover, Germany

Andrew M. Rollins 534 Miner Road Highland Heights, OH 44143

Joseph A. Izatt 10505 Leslie Drive Raleigh, NC 27615

hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

as joint owners, their respective successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

# TITLE: FULLY-AUTOMATIC QUANTITATIVE IMAGE CORRECTION FOR OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY

for which United States Provisional Patent Application has been

filed on July 12, 2002, under Serial No. 60/395,597, said application, and all applications for United States Letters claiming priority therefrom, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015533 FRAME: 0880

## Docket No. UNIVP115US

inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Signed:

Date:

Name: Volker Westphal Name: Andrew M. Rollins

Name: Joseph A. Izatt

5/13/03

STATE OF	) SS:
COUNTY OF	)

Before me personally appeared the above named Volker Westphal, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

DATE

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF Oh. 0 COUNTY OF Cuyal.

) SS:

Before me personally appeared the above named Andrew M. Rollins, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed. Stephen M. Beim Notary Public, State of Ohio

DATE

5/ 13/02

STATE OF COUNTY OF Notary Public, State of Onio My Genericsion Expires, January 31, 2005 NOTARY PUBLIC

) SS:

Before me personally appeared the above named Joseph A. Izatt, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

DATE

NOTARY PUBLIC

Attested By:

University Hospitals of Cleveland

Date:

5/23/03

Fied Chomstein, M.D. By: Fred C. Rothstein, M.D. Its authorized officer and representative

Attested By:

**Case Western Reserve University** 

Date:

5-30-02 CAS By: Its authorized officer and representative ENT

R:\TFistek\WAS\UNIV\ASSIGNMENTS\UNIV P0115US Assign.wpd was ECHN Providence SFER

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015533 FRAME: 0882

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Volker Westphal Angerstrasse 11 30161 Hannover, Germany

Andrew M. Rollins 534 Miner Road Highland Heights, OH 44143

Joseph A. Izatt 10505 Leslie Drive Raleigh, NC 27615

hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

University Hospitals of Cleveland and	Case Western Reserve University
a corporation of Ohio and	a corporation of Ohio and
having an address at	having an address at
11100 Euclid Avenue	10900 Euclid Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio 44106	Cleveland, Ohio 44106
USA	USA

as joint owners, their respective successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

### TITLE: FULLY-AUTOMATIC QUANTITATIVE IMAGE CORRECTION FOR OPTICAL COHERENCE TOMOGRAPHY

for which United States Provisional Patent Application has been

filed on July 12, 2002, under Serial No. 60/395,597, said application, and all applications for United States Letters claiming priority therefrom, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said

Page 1 of 3 **PATENT REEL: 015533 FRAME: 0883** 

## Docket No. UNIVP115US

inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Signed:

Date:

Name: Volker Westphal

Name: Andrew M. Rollins

Name: Joseph A. Izatt

November 4, 2004

STATE OF COUNTY OF	) SS: )	) SS: )		
Before me per acknowledged the exe	sonally appeared the above named Volker Westph cution of the foregoing instrument as his free act a	al, who and deed.		
DATE	NOTARY PUBLIC	NOTARY PUBLIC		
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) SS:	-		
Before me pera	sonally appeared the above named Andrew M. Ro cution of the foregoing instrument as his free act a	llins, who and deed.		
DATE	NOTARY PUBLIC			
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) SS: )	-		
Before me pera	sonally appeared the above named Joseph A. Izatt cution of the foregoing instrument as his free act a	, who and deed.		
DATE	NOTARY PUBLIC			
Attested By:	University Hospitals of Cleveland	- Date:		
	By: Its authorized officer and representative			
Attested By:	Case Western Reserve University	Date:		
R:\TEistek\WAS\UNIV\ASSIGN	By: Its authorized officer and representative			

stek/WAS/UNIV/ASSIGNMENTS/UNIV P0115US Assign.wpd was

PATENT REEL: 015533 FRAME: 0885

## **RECORDED: 01/06/2005**

Page 3 of 3